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Settlement/Parish

Longworth

HELAA Reference

LWRTO1

Submitted Site Reference

Yes / V133

Location/Address

Land at The Potting Shed Nursery

Size

5.13ha

Land uses

Industrial

Surrounding land uses

Residential and agricultural

Planning history

P93/Vv5033, P15/V2863/0,

Constraints which Impact the Suitability of the Site at this Stage

Flood zone 2 or 3

0.00ha - Not in Flood Zone 2 or 3

Site of Special Scientific Interest

None in the vicinity

Special Area of Conservation

None in the vicinity

Registered Park / Garden

None in the vicinity

Local Wildlife Site (incl. proposed)

None in the vicinity

Ancient Woodland

None in the vicinity

Scheduled Monument

None in the vicinity

Other Constraints ldentified

Green Belt

Site is outside of the Green Belt

Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty | Site does not impact on this designation

Other Wildlife Designations

None in the vicinity

Community Forest

Site is outside of this designation

Tree Preservation Orders

There are no TPOs on this site

Conservation Area

None in the vicinity

Listed buildings

Site could impact upon the setting of nearby listed buildings

Archaeological potential

None in the vicinity

Agricultural Land Quality

Grade 2

Gas Pipeline Consultation Area No

Access

There is potential for safe access to be provided

Overhead Power Lines

There are no power lines on the site

Suitability Suitable for further consideration
Availability Yes - site is promoted for development
Achievability Yes - Site is deliverable

Indicative Trajectory

0-5 years: 128 dwellings 6-15 years: Odwellings

URL

http://maps.whitehorsedc.gov.uk/gis?cat=HLA&ref=LWRTO01




Settlement/Parish Longworth

HELAA Reference LWRTO3 Submitted Site Reference | Yes/V011
Location/Address Land to the rear of Bowbank

Size 1.86ha

Land uses Curtilage

Surrounding land uses | Residential and agricultural

Planning history P87/V1597/0

Constraints which Impact the Suitability of the Site at this Stage

Flood zone 2 or 3

0.00ha - Not in Flood Zone 2 or 3

Site of Special Scientific Interest

None in the vicinity

Special Area of Conservation

None in the vicinity

Registered Park / Garden

None in the vicinity

Local Wildlife Site (incl. proposed)

None in the vicinity

Ancient Woodland

None in the vicinity

Scheduled Monument

None in the vicinity

Other Constraints Identified

Green Belt

Site is outside of the Green Belt

Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Site does not impact on this designation

Other Wildlife Designations

None in the vicinity

Community Forest

Site is outside of this designation

Tree Preservation Orders

There are no TPOs on this site

Conservation Area

None in the vicinity

Listed buildings

No listed buildings in the area

Archaeological potential

None in the vicinity

Agricultural Land Quality

Grade 2

Gas Pipeline Consultation Area

No

Access

There is potential for safe access to be provided

Overhead Power Lines

There are no power lines on the site

Suitability Suitable for further consideration
Availability Yes - site is promoted for development
Achievability Yes - Site is deliverable

Indicative Trajectory | 0-5 years: 47 dwellings 6-15 years: Odwellings

URL http://maps.whitehorsedc.gov.uk/gis?cat=HLA&ref=LWRTO03




Settlement/Parish Longworth

HELAA Reference LWRTO04 Submitted Site Reference | Yes /V244
Location/Address Land south of Longworth

Size 3.79ha

Land uses Industrial and agricultural

Surrounding land uses | Residential and agricultural

Planning history P16/v0075/DIS; P14/Vv1885/FUL; P02/V0610; P97/V1581/COU; P70/V0105

Constraints which Impact the Suitability of the Site at this Stage

Flood zone 2 or 3

0.00ha - Not in Flood Zone 2 or 3

Site of Special Scientific Interest

None in the vicinity

Special Area of Conservation

None in the vicinity

Registered Park / Garden

None in the vicinity

Local Wildlife Site (incl. proposed)

None in the vicinity

Ancient Woodland

None in the vicinity

Scheduled Monument

None in the vicinity

Other Constraints Identified

Green Belt

Site is outside of the Green Belt

Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Site does not impact on this designation

Other Wildlife Designations

None in the vicinity

Community Forest

Site is outside of this designation

Tree Preservation Orders

There are no TPOs on this site

Conservation Area

None in the vicinity

Listed buildings

Site could impact upon the setting of nearby listed buildings

Archaeological potential

None in the vicinity

Agricultural Land Quality

Grade 2

Gas Pipeline Consultation Area

No

Access

There is potential for safe access to be provided

Overhead Power Lines

Minor power lines traverse site

Suitability Suitable for further consideration
Availability Yes - site is promoted for development
Achievability Yes - Site is deliverable

Indicative Trajectory | 0-5 years: 95 dwellings 6-15 years: Odwellings

URL http://maps.whitehorsedc.gov.uk/gis?cat=HLA&ref=LWRT04




Settlement/Parish Longworth

HELAA Reference LWRTO5 Submitted Site Reference | Yes /V244
Location/Address Land east of Pinewoods Road

Size 17.54ha

Land uses Industrial and agricultural

Surrounding land uses | Residential and agricultural

Planning history P17/V1569/AG; P73/V51775
Constraints which Impact the Suitability of the Site at this Stage
Flood zone 2 or 3 0.00ha - Not in Flood Zone 2 or 3
Site of Special Scientific Interest None in the vicinity
Special Area of Conservation None in the vicinity
Registered Park / Garden None in the vicinity

Local Wildlife Site (incl. proposed) None in the vicinity

Ancient Woodland None in the vicinity

Scheduled Monument None in the vicinity

Other Constraints ldentified

Green Belt Site is outside of the Green Belt

Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty | Site does not impact on this designation

Other Wildlife Designations None in the vicinity

Community Forest Site is outside of this designation

Tree Preservation Orders There are no TPOs on this site

Conservation Area None in the vicinity

Listed buildings Site could impact upon the setting of nearby listed buildings
Archaeological potential None in the vicinity

Agricultural Land Quality Grade 2

Gas Pipeline Consultation Area No

Access There is potential for safe access to be provided
Overhead Power Lines Minor power lines traverse site

Suitability Suitable for further consideration

Availability Yes - site is promoted for development

Achievability Yes - Site is deliverable

Indicative Trajectory | 0-5 years: 200 dwellings 6-15 years: 239dwellings

URL http://maps.whitehorsedc.gov.uk/gis?cat=HLA&ref=LWRT05




199000

438000 439000 440000

200000

199000

D R p . N
Longworth : (':. : " ',z
Legend ﬂ . WY . A
. . . . o 'l " ,,f p ! .
[_] suitable for Further Consideration A N Common Lane |, 4 /
Committed Housing Schemes (March 2017) T e e y
. - —
Conservation Area ‘-
I Listed Buildings
Historic Park and Garden
Archaeological Constraints
[~ Ancient Woodland
- . W i 1
6 ~Draycott Moor| }
Q)° o §
ongworth Fasm v
(A fia Kﬂ'
A B I\
AT T R \ ugpury
e -1-_-_! Earr S
%‘ -‘-'. = '-:;;‘l-:-':.:lt
L1 RS T
B I N
~-Marten’s g
Hall Farm [[g =
_____ = New [Barn F_._m =
Farmlands & ‘

*t.= CP

n Ashen ;

35 ,
m Iy
g’. ‘:'Copse It ff p
O 7 - ' !
20 \i

s’ r_ \

438000 439000 440000

' . . =P -.-:-n.:
© Crown Copyright and database rights 2017
] Ordnance Survey 100019525

200000



	1 HELAA Appendix cover
	Longworth

